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Tariff Notice No. 1976/25-Applications for Approl'al 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

32271 
32153 
32269 

32135 
32286 
32258 

32189 
32285 

32270 

32215 

32154 

32272 
32283 

32139 
32284 

32273 

32182 

31783 

32121 

32101 

32180 

32239 

32235 

32240 

32236 

32237 

32238 

32112 

32164 

31262 

32155 

32183 

32163 

32126 

32265 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.101 
27.10.909 
29.16.098 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
35.06.001 

38.19.298 
38.19.298 

38.19.298 

39.01.012 

39.01.012 

39.01.012 
39.01.022 

39.01.022 
39.01.022 

39.02.131 

39.07.396 

39.07.396 

40.10.005 

40.14.049 

40.14.069 

50.04.009 

51.01.109 

56.05.009 

56.05.012 

56.05.014 

56.05.019 

73.11.119 

73.13.449 

73.40.497 

74.04.031 

74.04.039 

83.02.099 

84.17 .101 

84.17.128 

Goods 

VRO fatty acid, used in the manufacture of synthetic resins .. 
Visconorust 2090 PD corrosion preventive grease . . . . 
Sunarome WMO 2-ethyl-N-hexyl salicylate, used as an oil soluble 

sunscreen agent 
Hodag PX93 (antifoam) . . . . . . . . . . 
Surfynol 61, used as a surfactant in the manufacture of paint .. 
Bondmaster 86-2019, a synthetic rubber resin glue which is a tacky, 

fast drying, liquid adhesive, especially developed for the bonding 
of polythene sheeting to itself in soil fumigation and mulching 
applications 

Carapor paste R, a flame retardant additive for rigid urethane foam 
Fluid base 58 DOT 3, inhibitor concentrate F, used in the manu

facture of brake fluids 
Manalox 30A, used as a gellant in the manufacture of synthetic 

resins 
Embossing powder, used in the printing industry to manufacture 

Christmas and greeting cards and wedding invitations 
Meldam MP 221, water soluble melamine formaldehyde powder, 

used in the manufacture of decorative laminates 
Pentalyn 860, 450, used in the manufacture of printing inks .. 
Cyanaprene A8, a liquid urethane rubber, used for custom mould 

products made for industrial use under conditions of high wear 
and stress 

Paraplex RG-2, used in making synthetic resin for coatings 
Soli thane 291, a liquid urethane rubber, used for custom moulded 

products made for industrial use under conditions of high wear 
and stress 

Acrilgraph acrylic sheet, being cast polymethyl methacrylate sheets 
incorporating decorative motifs, signstyle, etc., during polymerisa
tion 

J.D. Williamson thinsulators, a high density polyethylene injection 
mould product, used when pipelines have to be put inside a steel 
casing usually under roads and railway lines 

Tyrap harnessing system of cable ties and clamps, used for harness
ing, tying, clamping and identifying electrical and electronic wire 
bundles in multi-wire systems 

Co-link vee section transmission belting, constructed of vulcanised 
rubber links joined by metal rivets, used for transmission drives 
when endless V belts cannot be used . . . . . . 

Oil hydraulic wiper seals, for the manufacture of oil hydraulic 
cylinders 

J.D. Williamson U and Z type casing seals, used to cap off the ends 
of a carrying pipe and casing pipe of 

Yarns of man-made fibres (discontinuous), not bulked, stretched or 
texturised, not put up for retail sale, and weighing approximately 
225 grams per 9000 metres, Polyester/Silk (80%/20%) 

Yarn of man-made fibre (continuous), not bulked, stretched or 
texturised, weighing 900 grams per 9000 metres, Bouclette 
boutonne 64% triacetate, 18% polyester, 18% polyamide 

Yarns of man-made fibres (discontinuous), not bulked, stretched or 
texturised, not put up for retail sale, and weight approximately 
225 grams per 9000 metres, Polyester/Cotton (88%/12%), 
Polyester/Polyacrylic/Viscose/Silk. (50%/38%/4%/8%) (Dolan 
Tweed) Polyester/Flax (75%/25%) 

Yarns of man-made fibre (discontinuous) containing fine animal 
hair and weighing approximately 240 grams per 9000 metres 70% 
dralon/30% mohair 

Yarn of man-made fibre (discontinuous) not bulked, stretched or 
texturised, weighing approximately 235 grams per 9000 metres, 
85% Acrylic/15~~ Viscose 

Polyester/Linen (72%/28%) spun knitting fibre, weighing approxi
mately 118 grams per 9000 metres 

Hot-rolled steel Hand Z sections, less than 80 mm, used in the 
manufacture of steel window frames 

Tinfree steel, used for the local manufacture of 20 litre small litho
graphed pails 

Tile racks and parts thereof, for use with automatic concerete roof 
tile machines 

Copper sheets, used for making hot water cylinders, copper supply 
tanks and flushing cisterns 

Silver bearing copper strips, in coil, used in the manufacture of 
tractor, truck and car radiators 

Adjustable metal stays, to be used in making adjustable beds 
specially for invalids or hospital use 

Low temperature refrigerated incubator, used for the incubation of 
laboratory cultures 

Industrial fluidised bath, for cleaning of tools and dies and machine 
parts from plastic residue 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

B.P. 

Free'" 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free* 
Free'" 

Free 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Other 
Pref. 

Free'" 
Free* 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free* 

Aul Free 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


