## Tariff Notice No. 1976/25—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
32271 32153 32269	15.10.101 27.10.909 29.16.098	VRO fatty acid, used in the manufacture of synthetic resins Visconorust 2090 PD corrosion preventive grease Sunarome WMO 2-ethyl-N-hexyl salicylate, used as an oil soluble sunscreen agent	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
32135 32286 32258	34.02.000 34.02.000 35.06.001	Hodag PX93 (antifoam) Surfynol 61, used as a surfactant in the manufacture of paint Bondmaster 86-2019, a synthetic rubber resin glue which is a tacky, fast drying, liquid adhesive, especially developed for the bonding of polythene sheeting to itself in soil fumigation and mulching applications	Free* Free* Free	Free* Free* Free	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
32189 32285	38.19.298 38.19.298	Carapor paste R, a flame retardant additive for rigid urethane foam Fluid base 58 DOT 3, inhibitor concentrate F, used in the manufacture of brake fluids	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8 10.8
32270	38.19.298	Manalox 30A, used as a gellant in the manufacture of synthetic resins	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32215	39.01.012	Embossing powder, used in the printing industry to manufacture Christmas and greeting cards and wedding invitations	Free*	Free*		
32154	39.01.012	Meldam MP 221, water soluble melamine formaldehyde powder, used in the manufacture of decorative laminates	Free*	Free*		
32272 32283	39.01.012 39.01.022	Pentalyn 860, 450, used in the manufacture of printing inks Cyanaprene A8, a liquid urethane rubber, used for custom mould products made for industrial use under conditions of high wear and stress	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		
32139 32284	39.01.022 39.01.022	Paraplex RG-2, used in making synthetic resin for coatings Solithane 291, a liquid urethane rubber, used for custom moulded products made for industrial use under conditions of high wear and stress	Free* Free*	Free*		
32273	39.02.131	Acrilgraph acrylic sheet, being cast polymethyl methacrylate sheets incorporating decorative motifs, signstyle, etc., during polymerisation	Free	Free	Aul Free	
32182	39.07.396	I.D. Williamson thinsulators, a high density polyethylene injection mould product, used when pipelines have to be put inside a steel casing usually under roads and railway lines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
31783	39.07.396	Tyrap harnessing system of cable ties and clamps, used for harnessing, tying, clamping and identifying electrical and electronic wire bundles in multi-wire systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32121	40.10.005	Co-link vee section transmission belting, constructed of vulcanised rubber links joined by metal rivets, used for transmission drives when endless V belts cannot be used	Free*	Free*		
32101	40.14.049	Oil hydraulic wiper seals, for the manufacture of oil hydraulic cylinders	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32180	40.14.069	I.D. Williamson U and Z type casing seals, used to cap off the ends of a carrying pipe and casing pipe of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32239	50.04.009	Yarns of man-made fibres (discontinuous), not bulked, stretched or texturised, not put up for retail sale, and weighing approximately 225 grams per 9000 metres, Polyester/Silk (80%/20%)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32235	51.01.109	Yarn of man-made fibre (continuous), not bulked, stretched or texturised, weighing 900 grams per 9000 metres, Bouclette boutonne 64% triacetate, 18% polyester, 18% polyamide	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32240	56.05.009	Yarns of man-made fibres (discontinuous), not bulked, stretched or texturised, not put up for retail sale, and weight approximately 225 grams per 9000 metres, Polyester/Cotton (88%/12%), Polyester/Polyacrylic/Viscose/Silk. (50%/38%/4%/8%) (Dolan Tweed) Polyester/Flax (75%/25%)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32236	56.05.012	Yarns of man-made fibre (discontinuous) containing fine animal hair and weighing approximately 240 grams per 9000 metres 70% dralon/30% mohair	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32237	56.05.014	Yarn of man-made fibre (discontinuous) not bulked, stretched or texturised, weighing approximately 235 grams per 9000 metres.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32238	56.05.019	85% Acrylic/15% Viscose Polyester/Linen (72%/28%) spun knitting fibre, weighing approximately 118 grams per 9000 metres	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
32112	73.11.119	Hot-rolled steel H and Z sections, less than 80 mm, used in the manufacture of steel window frames	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32164	73.13.449	Tinfree steel, used for the local manufacture of 20 litre small lithographed pails	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
31262	73.40.497	Tile racks and parts thereof, for use with automatic concerete roof tile machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32155	74.04.031	Copper sheets, used for making hot water cylinders, copper supply tanks and flushing cisterns	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
32183	74.04.039	Silver bearing copper strips, in coil, used in the manufacture of tractor, truck and car radiators	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32163	83.02.099	Adjustable metal stays, to be used in making adjustable beds specially for invalids or hospital use	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
32126	84.17.101	Low temperature refrigerated incubator, used for the incubation of laboratory cultures	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
32265	84.17.128	Industrial fluidised bath, for cleaning of tools and dies and machine parts from plastic residue	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3